PORTWEST

A756 - Impact E18 Nitrile Antistatic ESD

Glove

Collection: Impact protection

Range: Hand Protection

Materials: HPPE, Polyester, Steel, Elastane, Carbon Fibre,
TPR

Dipping:

Outer Carton: 72

Product information

The Impact E18 Nitrile Anti static ESD Glove is engineered for
professionals requiring high cut resistance (Level E), impact protection,
and electrostatic discharge (ESD) safety. Designed with a durable Water jet
washed nitrile-coated palm, a reinforced thumb crotch and anti-static
properties. This glove ensures superior safety, grip, and comfort for
handling sensitive components and hazardous materials. A756 is designed
for flexibility, reducing hand fatigue while maintaining precision and
control with a skintight 18-gauge liner and the Ergonomic PVC impact
design. The PVC impact plates compliment flexibility with strong impact
performance which can comfortably dissipate medium impact loads across
the design.

Features
Impact protection
Hand injury is one of the most common and frequent complaints in the

workplace. This collection of gloves provides vital protection against impact | Tpig glove can be used with most mobile touchscreen devices
to the hand from multiple hazards.

- Level E cut resistance

- Washed Foam Nitrile for great grip and durability

Hand Protection . OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 approved
A wide and increasing range of hand protection products is available. In ; } )
order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and ° For medium-energy impact protection
manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive

- - 18 gauge liner provides excellent comfort, freedom of movement and
range of Hand Protection products.... gaug P

superb tactile ability
- CE certified

- Retail tag which aids presentation for retail sales

Standards

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5

EN 388: 2016 + Al: 2018 (4X42EP)

EN 16350:2014

IEC 61340-5-1:2024

ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 CUT Level (A5)
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 ABRASION Level (4)
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 PUNCTURE Level (3)
ANSI/ISEA 138: 2019 Level 2
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Test House

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
A756K8RXS
A756K8RS
A756K8RM

A756K8RL
A756K8RXL
A756K8RXXL
A756K8RXXXL

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

PORTWEST

A756 - Impact E18 Nitrile Antistatic ESD Glove
Commodity Code: 6116102091

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520

EAN13

5036108497607
5036108497584
5036108497577
5036108497560
5036108497591
5036108497614
5036108497621

GTIN/DUN14

15036108983800
15036108983787
15036108983770
15036108983763
15036108983794
15036108983817
15036108983824
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