

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

A756 - Impact E18 Nitrile Antistatic ESD

Glove

Collection: Impact protection **Range:** Hand Protection

Materials: HPPE, Polyester, Steel, Elastane, Carbon Fibre,

TPR **Dipping:**

Outer Carton: 72

Product information

The Impact E18 Nitrile Anti static ESD Glove is engineered for professionals requiring high cut resistance (Level E), impact protection, and electrostatic discharge (ESD) safety. Designed with a durable Water jet washed nitrile-coated palm, a reinforced thumb crotch and anti-static properties. This glove ensures superior safety, grip, and comfort for handling sensitive components and hazardous materials. A756 is designed for flexibility, reducing hand fatigue while maintaining precision and control with a skintight 18-gauge liner and the Ergonomic PVC impact design. The PVC impact plates compliment flexibility with strong impact performance which can comfortably dissipate medium impact loads across the design.

Impact protection

Hand injury is one of the most common and frequent complaints in the workplace. This collection of gloves provides vital protection against impact to the hand from multiple hazards.

Hand Protection

A wide and increasing range of hand protection products is available. In order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive range of Hand Protection products....

Standards

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5 EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 (4X42EP) EN 16350:2014

IEC 61340-5-1:2024

ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 CUT Level (A5) ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 ABRASION Level (4) ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 PUNCTURE Level (3)

ANSI/ISEA 138: 2019 Level 2



Features

- Level E cut resistance
- This glove can be used with most mobile touchscreen devices
- · Washed Foam Nitrile for great grip and durability
- \bullet OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 approved
- For medium-energy impact protection
- 18 gauge liner provides excellent comfort, freedom of movement and superb tactile ability
- CE certified
- Retail tag which aids presentation for retail sales



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

A756 - Impact E18 Nitrile Antistatic ESD Glove Commodity Code: 6116102091

Test House

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
A756K8RXS	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497607	15036108983800
A756K8RS	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497584	15036108983787
A756K8RM	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497577	15036108983770
A756K8RL	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497560	15036108983763
A756K8RXL	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497591	15036108983794
A756K8RXXL	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497614	15036108983817
A756K8RXXXL	Black	55.0	35.0	27.0	0.9990	0.0520	5036108497621	15036108983824